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DATE: December 4,2000 

TO: Dr. Mary A. Bane, Deputy Executive Director/Technical 

FROM: Division of Competitive Services (Isler) 'V.~ r • 

Division of Legal Services (Elliott) t. ..t-<:f. r J. ~ 
RE: Item No. 4 - December 5, 2000 Agenda Conference - Docket No. 001239-TI

Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of Interexchange 
Telecommunications Certificate No. 4065 issued to IdeaIDial Corporation for violation 
of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications 
Companies. 

Staff requests that consideration of its recommendation in Docket No. 001239-TI, Item 
No.4 on the December 5, 2000 Agenda Conference, be deferred until the January 2,2001 
Agenda Conference. The Commission received a letter from Mr. Robert S. Kiger, Vice 
President of IdealDial Corporation, copy attached, which proposed a settlement to resolve this 
docket and a check for payment of the past due amount, including statutory penalty and interest 
charges. Based on this information, staff believes that a deferral of this docket is appropriate. 

Please note that Item No.4 combines seven dockets. Staff is only requesting deferral of 
Docket No. 001239-TI. 
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WACHOVIA BANK. N.A. 
Greenvdle, South Carolina 

in cooperation with a Payable If Desirsd at 
WELLS FARGO BANK N.A. 
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I am in receipt of the Public Service Cammission letter with regard to the above referenced oocket NO. 
The letter indicates that WB have not paid regulatoiy assessment fees for 1999. 

I have enclosed check number 10044542 in the amount of $73.50 for payment of the 1999 
assessment. assocjated penalty, and interest. We request that the Florida Public Service Commission 
not revoke our certificate of authority. 

The reason for the confusion in making timely filing to the Commission is due to the purchase of 
IdealDial Corporation by RMI.Net. The purchase of IdealDial occurred June 13, 1999. At the time the 
filing was due, our Vice President of Operations left the company. We Vlooght that this individual had 
made the necessary filing to the Florida Commission. 

We ~KJW have two staff attorneys, and compliance officer who will make certain that all necessary filicgs 
are accurate. and assessments are reported and paid when due. We w l d  ask for a waiver of the 
fine, due to the unusual circumstances. However, if that is not possible, I would like to propose a 
settlement of $100.00 for our error. 

Please advise if you find this to be an agreeable settlement. 
correspoodence to: 

Roberts Kiger 
Vice Presldent/General Manager 
RNI.Net/ldealDial cwporation 
999 18' Street, Suite 2201 
Denver, co 80202 

Please faward any future 

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. 

Sincerely, 

2323- 
Robect S. Kiger 
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